WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

First Revised Sheet No. 1 Canceling Original Sheet No. 1

Ellensburg Telephone Company
d/b/a FairPoint Communications
UBI No. 192 002 434

305 N Ruby St
Ellensburg, Washington 98926
(509) 925-1425

www.fairpoint.com
(N)

NAMING RATES FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE

for the

Ellensburg, and (C)
Selah Exchanges (C)

And

CONTAINING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING SERVICE

(T)

(T)

Issued: March 18, 2014 Effective: June 1, 2014 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

Patrick L. Morse, Sr. VP – Governmental Affairs

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

First Revised Sheet No. 29 Canceling Original Sheet No. 29

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RULE 10 - NOTICES (continued)

Any notice from any subscriber to the Company may be given orally to the Company by the subscriber or his authorized representative at the Company's local Business Office where service is rendered to the subscriber unless otherwise provided by these Rules and Regulations, or by written notice properly addressed and mailed to the Company.

RULE 11 - CHANGE IN TELEPHONE NUMBER

The Company may change the number of a subscriber's telephone service at any time, as the requirements of the service demand.

RULE 12 - RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(C)

(D) | |

(D)

RULE 13 - RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPANY OWNED EQUIPMENT

The subscriber shall be responsible for loss of or damage to any equipment or apparatus furnished by the Company unless loss or damage is due to causes beyond his control.

RULE 14 - USE OF EQUIPMENT

All equipment and apparatus furnished by the Company shall be carefully used and shall not be removed from the subscribers premises except by an authorized representative of the Company.

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications SCHEDULE 1 Second Revised Sheet No. 50 Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 50

(D)

BUSINESS SERVICE

Applicable to business service within those areas where local exchange service is provided in:	
Ellensburg and Selah	
Effective June 1, 2014, the rate centers of Ellensburg, Kittitas, Lauderdale, Thorp and Vantage will be consolidated into one rate center named Ellensburg.	 (C)

Monthly Rate for Exchange Access Line:

One Party	\$16.52	(T)

Term/Volume Discounts

	1 yr Term	2 yr Term	3 yr Term	5 yr Term
1-3 lines	5%	10%	15%	20%
4-10 Lines	7%	12%	17%	22%
11-25 Lines	9%	14%	19%	24%
26-49 lines	11%	16%	21%	26%
50-74 Lines	13%	18%	23%	28%
75-99 Lines	15%	20%	25%	30%
100-199 Lines	17%	22%	27%	32%
200-299 Lines	19%	24%	29%	34%

Description of service: Standard service is One-Party with Touch Calling capabilities.

Non-recurring charges from Schedule 14 apply in addition to the charges shown above.

(M)

CONDITIONS

(M)(C)

1. The above rates comprehend extended area service between the Selah and Yakima Exchanges.

(M) Information on this page was previously in Schedule 1, Sheet $51\,$

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

3.

SCHEDULE 1 First Revised Sheet No. 51 Canceling Original Sheet No. 51

(D)

SCHEDULE 1 - Continued

(M) Information previously found on this page is now found on Sheet 50.

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications SCHEDULE 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 52 Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 52

RESIDENCE	<u> SERVICE</u>	
Applicable to residence service within those areas where lo	ocal exchange service is provided in:	(C)
Ellensburg and	d Selah	
Effective June 1, 2014, the rate centers of Ellensburg, Kitti into one rate center named Ellensburg.	tas, Lauderdale, Thorp and Vantage will be consolidated	(C)
Monthly Rate for Exchange Access Line:		
One Party	\$14.00	(T)
		(D)
Description of service: Standard service is One-Party with	Touch Calling capabilities.	
Non-recurring charges from Schedule 14 apply in addition	to the charges shown above.	
CONDITIONS		(M)
1. The above rates comprehend extended area service	e between Selah and Yakima exchanges.	(M)(C)
(M) Information on this page was previously in Schedule 2	, Sheet 53	

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications SCHEDULE 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 53 Canceling First Revised Sheet No. 53

SCHEDULE 2 - Continued

Reserved for Future Use (C)

(M) | | (M)

(M) Information previously on this page is now found on Schedule 2, Sheet 52

Issued: March 18, 2014 June 1, 2014

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications SCHEDULE 29 First Revised Sheet No. 143 Canceling Original Sheet No. 143

(D)

SCHEDULE 29

TOLL RATE POINTS

Toll Rate	Exchange				
<u>Point</u>	<u>Area</u>	Use Rate To	<u>V</u>	<u>H</u>	
Ellensburg	Ellensburg Exchange	Ellensburg	6447	8621	
					(D) (D)
					(D)
Selah	Selah Exchange	Selah	6522	8611	
					(D)

Issued: March 18, 2014 June 1, 2014

WN U-4 Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

First Revised Sheet No. 233 Canceling Original Sheet No. 233

MAP OF EXCHANGE AND TOLL STATION AREAS

Exchange Area Boundary Ellensburg and Selah

(C)

(C)

(C)

Issued: March 18, 2014 Effective: June 1, 2014

Ellensburg Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications

Patrick L. Morse, Sr. VP – Governmental Affairs